TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM304775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Socialvilla, Inc.		04/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyDream Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 Florence Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85817433	MYDREAM
Serial Number:	85817439	MYDREAM.COM
Serial Number:	85817441	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

bkemp@mofo.com Email:

Lynn Humphreys / Morrison & Foerster LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70015-6000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE_CERT_MYDREAM_INTERACTIVE_INC#page1.tif source=DE_CERT_MYDREAM_INTERACTIVE_INC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0937

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOCIALVILLA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOCIALVILLA, INC." TO "MYDREAM

INTERACTIVE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5001720 8100

140497472

AUTHENT CATION: 1310804

DATE: 04-22-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0938

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:25 PM 04/21/2014 FILED 09:16 PM 04/21/2014 SRV 140497472 - 5001720 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SOCIALVILLA, INC.

The undersigned, Allison Huynh, hereby certifies that:

- 1. She is the President of socialvilla, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 23, 2011.
- 3. The Preamble and Section 1 of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation are hereby amended and restated to read in their entirety as follows:
 - "MyDream Interactive, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows.
 - 1. The name of this corporation is MyDream Interactive, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 23, 2011 under the name socialvilla, Inc."
- 4. Article I of Exhibit A of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "ARTICLE I: NAME. The name of this corporation is MyDream Interactive, Inc. (the "*Corporation*")."
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on this 21st day of April, 2014.

/s/Allison Huynh	
Allison Huynh, President	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 05/16/2014